

## DOCUMENT TITLE: "JCL EVENTS LLC PRIVACY POLICY"

## **Privacy Policy**

Your privacy is important to JCL EVENTS LLC This privacy statement provides information about the personal information that JCL EVENTS LLC collects, and the ways in which JCL EVENTS LLC uses that personal information. By using this website, you agree to the collection and use of information within the terms of this privacy statement. If you do not agree with this privacy statement, then do not use this site or give JCL EVENTS LLC any of your information. This privacy policy is governed and enforced by all associates, representatives, attorneys, affiliates, managers and administrators at JCL EVENTS LLC.

## **Personal Information Collection**

JCL EVENTS LLC may collect and use personal information, which may include, but is not limited to:

- your name, email, address, and telephone number
- information that you provide for the purpose of registering with the website
- information relevant to transactions conducted over this website
- information that you provide for the purpose of subscribing to communications
- government issued identification and information
- JCL EVENTS LLC holds the right to save and reserve any credit/debit and/or nak
  information in order to guarantee the full extent of payments, to the cent, are remitted to
  JCL EVENTS LLC and all parties are paid for their individual services.

JCL EVENTS LLC also collects information that your internet browser sends whenever you visit or use this site. This information, may include your internet protocol address, your internet service provider, browser information including your referring and exit pages, your operating system, which pages and tracks your visit on JCL EVENTS LLC website, the time and date of your visit and use of JCL EVENTS LLC's pages and all website features, and additional statistical and logistical information.

JCL EVENTS LLC may use your personal information to:

- administer this website
- personalize the website for you
- enable your access to use the website and its services
- conduct transactions and send you products that you purchase
- send you statements and invoices
- send you marketing communications
- contact you in a way up to JCL EVENTS LLC's professional judgment and discretion.
- Remit over/past due invoices and charges to all bank accounts affiliated and related to JCL EVENTS LLC (including Venmo Inc.electronic payment services.)

Where JCL EVENTS LLC discloses your personal information to its agents or sub-contractors for these purposes, the agent or sub-contractor in question will use that personal information in accordance with the terms of this privacy statement.

In addition to the disclosures reasonably necessary for the purposes identified within this privacy statement, JCL EVENTS LLC may disclose your personal information to the extent that it is required to do so by law, in connection with any legal proceedings or prospective legal proceedings, and in order to establish, exercise, or defend its legal rights.

## **Securing Your Data**

JCL EVENTS LLC will take reasonable technical and organizational precautions to prevent the loss, misuse, disclosure, or alteration of your personal information. JCL EVENTS LLCwill store all the personal information you provide on its secure servers. While JCL EVENTS LLC will employ reasonable security practices to protect your information, no method of storage or electronic transmission is 100% secure, and as such, JCL EVENTS LLC cannot guarantee absolute security of any information you have provided.

**Updating This Statement-Terms and Conditions In This Full Article Are Subject For Updates and Changes at any time** 

JCL EVENTS LLC may update this privacy policy by posting a new version on this website.

JCL EVENTS LLC reserves the right to modify or update this privacy statement at any time, and you should check this page regularly to ensure you are familiar with any changes.

Other Websites not associated with JCL EVENTS LLC

This website contains links to other websites that are not owned or controlled by JCL EVENTS LLC. JCL EVENTS LLC is not responsible for the privacy policies or practices of any other such websites and encourages you to review the privacy statements of those websites.